

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 217 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 5, after line 9, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 2 **"(2) No area within the allocation area has been annexed within the**
 - 3 **preceding five (5) years over a remonstrance of a majority of the**
 - 4 **owners of land within the annexed area."**
 - 5 Page 5, line 10 delete "(2)" and insert "**(3)**".
 - 6 Page 5, line 17, delete "(3)" and insert "**(4)**".
 - 7 Page 5, line 19, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
 - 8 Page 5, line 25, delete "(5)" and insert "**(6)**".
 - 9 Page 5, line 27, delete "(6)" and insert "**(7)**".
 - 10 Page 5, line 30, delete "(7)" and insert "**(8)**".
 - 11 Page 5, line 32, delete "(8)" and insert "**(9)**".
 - 12 Page 6, line 2, delete "(9)" and insert "**(10)**".
- (Reference is to SB 217 as printed January 27, 2006.)

Senator BRODEN